

For Immediate Release: Aug. 17, 2023

Contact: Stacy Robinson Phone: 530-886-5670

Email: srobinson@placer.ca.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Consultation Meeting for the Development of the Draft Plan for the Administration of Elections

Conducted Pursuant to the Voter's Choice Act

For Interested Residents, Representatives from the Senior and/or Disability Community and Community Organizations, and Individuals that Advocate on Behalf of, or Provide Services to, Seniors and/or Individuals with Disabilities

AUBURN, Calif. -- Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters Ryan Ronco invites interested residents, including representatives of and advocates for the County's disability and senior communities, to provide consultation on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan. All interested parties are encouraged to attend the meeting August 28, 2023.

The purpose of the meeting is to provide a forum for public input on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan.

Meeting Date: Monday, Aug. 28

Meeting Time: 2:00 p.m.

Location: Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Elections Office

3715 Atherton Road Rocklin, CA 95765

This is an accessible facility. Requests for documents in accessible formats, interpreting services, assistive listening devices, or other accommodations should be made by calling the Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Elections Office at (530) 886-5650, or by emailing your request to election@placer.ca.gov no later than five working days prior (August 21, 2023) to the meeting.

For more information about the Voter's Choice Act, Placer County's Election Administration Plan or elections services, please visit https://www.placercountyelections.gov/voters-choice-act/, email PlacerCRE@placer.ca.gov or call toll-free in California 1-800-824-8683.



For Immediate Release: Aug. 17, 2023

Contact: Stacy Robinson Phone: 530-886-5670

Email: srobinson@placer.ca.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Consultation Meeting for the Development of the Draft Plan for the Administration of Elections

Conducted Pursuant to the Voter's Choice Act

For Interested Residents, Representatives, Advocates and Other Stakeholders of Placer County's Language Communities

AUBURN, Calif. -- Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters Ryan Ronco invites interested residents, including representatives of and advocates for the County's language communities, to provide consultation on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan. All interested parties are encouraged to attend the meeting August 28, 2023.

The purpose of the meeting is to provide a forum for public input on the development of the County's draft Election Administration Plan.

Meeting Date: Monday, Aug. 28

Meeting Time: 3:30 p.m.

Location: Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Elections Office

3715 Atherton Road Rocklin, CA 95765

This is an accessible facility. Requests for documents in accessible formats, interpreting services, assistive listening devices, or other accommodations should be made by calling the Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Elections Office at (530) 886-5650, or by emailing your request to election@placer.ca.gov no later than five working days prior (August 21, 2023) to the meeting.

For more information about the Voter's Choice Act, Placer County's Election Administration Plan or elections services, please visit https://www.placercountyelections.gov/voters-choice-act/, email PlacerCRE@placer.ca.gov or give us a call (toll-free in California) at 1-800-824-8683.